ROCKY MOUNTAIN DISTRICT - KEY CLUB INTERNATIONAL



ENDORSEMENT FOR INTERNATIONAL OFFICE CANDIDACY FORM

2024-2025 SERVICE YEAR

Name					
Address					
City					
Email address		_Cell phone			
Grade during the 2024-25 Service year (circle	one):	Sophomor	e	Junior	Senior
Home club		Division			
Home club Faculty Advisor					
Home club Faculty Advisor email					
Parent/guardian name	Parent/guardian phone				
Parent/guardian email address					

Office Sought (circle one): International President Int'l Vice President International Trustee

Service as an International Officer for Key Club International involves a significant amount of time, travel, and energy. I understand that Key Club will be my primary extracurricular activity outside of academic and family responsibilities.

As a candidate for endorsement from the Rocky Mountain District to seek a Key Club International Office, I understand that:

Attendance at International Convention

I will be expected to attend the Key Club International Convention, July 10-14, 2024; it is strongly encouraged that I attend as a part of the Rocky Mountain District tour contingent. I further understand that I am responsible for the cost of attendance and that there is no guaranteed funding from the Rocky Mountain District of Key Club or Kiwanis.

International Candidate Requirements and Paperwork

I understand that, if endorsed, I am required to comply with all requirements for candidacy as provided by Key Club International, including but not limited to those listed in the International Bylaws and Policies. I further understand that it is my responsibility to submit all required candidacy paperwork to the International Office timely.

ROCKY MOUNTAIN DISTRICT - KEY CLUB INTERNATIONAL



ENDORSEMENT FOR INTERNATIONAL OFFICE CANDIDACY FORM 2024-2025 Service Year

District Position

I understand that, if elected, to the International Board I will not have a position on the Rocky Mountain District Board unless I am assigned to be the Rocky Mountain District's liaison. As such, I will not be a participant in District Board meetings, and if I attend the 2025 District Convention, it will be as a participant without special privileges and subject to registration fees associated therewith.

I further understand that if I am unsuccessful in my attempt at seeking International Office, I am **<u>not</u>** guaranteed a position on the District Board for the 2024-2025 service year and that I will be required to apply, and be subject to the selection process, if a vacancy arises.

I understand and agree to the requirements outlined in this candidacy form and that <u>prior to</u> the election it is my responsibility to discuss these duties and requirements with my parents/guardians, faculty advisor, and school principal – including any class days I expect to miss.

Candidate signature_____Date_____

Approval: I have read and understand this information regarding service as an International Officer and hereby give my unconditional consent to the above-named individual to sek the endorsement of the Rocky Mountain District to be a candidate for the position indicated above.

Parent/guardian signature	Date
Faculty advisor signature	Date
School principal signature	Date

Any question regarding this form, the position, or responsibilities and expectations should be directed to the District Administrator, Shane Miller, at admin@rmdkeyclub.org.